
Facility Usage for District of EASTERN TEXAS
01/15  -  12/15

District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

78 (E/TX)

Federal

HOU Houston FDC

Jail Days 18 28 31 30 31 30 14 0 0 1 0 0 183 183

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.58 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.45 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.50

TEX FCI Texarkana

Jail Days 5 28 31 30 31 44 31 31 30 7 60 62 390 390

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.16 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.47 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.23 2.00 2.00 1.07

BML Beaumont Low FCI

Jail Days 15 0 0 4 31 30 31 31 30 29 0 0 201 201

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.48 0.00 0.00 0.13 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.94 0.00 0.00 0.55

BMM Beaumont Medium FCI

Jail Days 0 0 23 34 58 30 31 31 62 93 97 85 544 544

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.74 1.13 1.87 1.00 1.00 1.00 2.07 3.00 3.23 2.74 1.49

BMP Beaumont USP

Jail Days 118 85 78 60 80 90 76 77 106 191 298 306 1,565 1,565

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 3.81 3.04 2.52 2.00 2.58 3.00 2.45 2.48 3.53 6.16 9.93 9.87 4.29

SEA FCI Seagoville

Jail Days 139 96 70 15 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 330 330

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 4.48 3.43 2.26 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.90

Federal Total

Jail Days 295 237 233 173 231 224 183 180 228 321 455 453 3,213 3,213

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 7.475.76 7.45 15.165.80 10.367.528.479.51 7.605.90 14.61 8.80

IGA

6Q1 Collin Co Detn Fac

Jail Days 1,598 1,394 1,402 1,123 1,128 1,261 1,216 1,215 1,249 1,125 964 1,098 14,773 14,773

Paid Jail Days 1,598 1,394 1,402 1,123 1,128 1,261 1,216 1,215 1,249 1,125 964 1,098 14,773 14,773

Cost $ 111,524 $ 97,287 $ 97,846 $ 78,374 $ 78,723 $ 88,005 $ 84,865 $ 84,795 $ 87,168 $ 78,514 $ 67,278 $ 76,629 $ 1,031,008 $ 1,031,008

Rate $ 69.79 $ 69.79 $ 69.79 $ 69.79 $ 69.79 $ 69.79 $ 69.79 $ 69.79 $ 69.79 $ 69.79 $ 69.79 $ 69.79 $ 69.79

Avg Pop 51.55 49.79 45.23 37.43 36.39 42.03 39.23 39.19 41.63 36.29 32.13 35.42 40.47

6S0 Fannin Co Det Ctr

Jail Days 11,809 10,226 11,492 10,890 10,681 9,998 10,222 9,759 9,108 9,500 8,882 9,003 121,570 121,570

Paid Jail Days 11,809 10,226 11,492 10,890 10,681 9,998 10,222 9,759 9,108 9,500 8,882 9,003 121,570 121,570

Cost $ 696,731 $ 603,334 $ 678,028 $ 642,510 $ 630,179 $ 589,882 $ 603,098 $ 575,781 $ 537,372 $ 560,500 $ 524,038 $ 531,177 $ 7,172,630 $ 7,172,630

Rate $ 59.00 $ 59.00 $ 59.00 $ 59.00 $ 59.00 $ 59.00 $ 59.00 $ 59.00 $ 59.00 $ 59.00 $ 59.00 $ 59.00 $ 59.00

Avg Pop 380.94 365.21 370.71 363.00 344.55 333.27 329.74 314.81 303.60 306.45 296.07 290.42 333.07

6K7 Upshur Co Jail

Jail Days 186 218 288 360 369 366 372 325 299 279 269 231 3,562 3,562

Paid Jail Days 186 218 288 360 369 366 372 325 299 279 269 231 3,562 3,562

Cost $ 6,722 $ 7,879 $ 10,408 $ 13,010 $ 13,336 $ 13,227 $ 13,444 $ 11,746 $ 10,806 $ 10,083 $ 9,722 $ 8,348 $ 128,731 $ 128,731

Rate $ 36.14 $ 36.14 $ 36.14 $ 36.14 $ 36.14 $ 36.14 $ 36.14 $ 36.14 $ 36.14 $ 36.14 $ 36.14 $ 36.14 $ 36.14

Avg Pop 6.00 7.79 9.29 12.00 11.90 12.20 12.00 10.48 9.97 9.00 8.97 7.45 9.76

6L2 Bowie Co Corr Ctr

Jail Days 842 671 475 416 447 392 362 367 315 297 525 573 5,682 5,682
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01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Paid Jail Days 842 671 475 416 447 392 362 367 315 297 525 573 5,682 5,682

Cost $ 64,834 $ 51,667 $ 36,575 $ 32,032 $ 34,419 $ 30,184 $ 27,874 $ 28,259 $ 24,255 $ 22,869 $ 40,425 $ 44,121 $ 437,514 $ 437,514

Rate $ 77.00 $ 77.00 $ 77.00 $ 77.00 $ 77.00 $ 77.00 $ 77.00 $ 77.00 $ 77.00 $ 77.00 $ 77.00 $ 77.00 $ 77.00

Avg Pop 27.16 23.96 15.32 13.87 14.42 13.07 11.68 11.84 10.50 9.58 17.50 18.48 15.57

6C9 Liberty Co Jail

Jail Days 395 545 724 397 279 198 219 151 248 314 145 133 3,748 3,748

Paid Jail Days 395 545 724 397 279 198 219 151 248 314 145 133 3,748 3,748

Cost $ 20,738 $ 28,612 $ 38,010 $ 20,842 $ 14,648 $ 10,395 $ 11,498 $ 7,928 $ 13,020 $ 16,485 $ 7,612 $ 6,982 $ 196,770 $ 196,770

Rate $ 52.50 $ 52.50 $ 52.50 $ 52.50 $ 52.50 $ 52.50 $ 52.50 $ 52.50 $ 52.50 $ 52.50 $ 52.50 $ 52.50 $ 52.50

Avg Pop 12.74 19.46 23.35 13.23 9.00 6.60 7.06 4.87 8.27 10.13 4.83 4.29 10.27

6M2 Hunt Co Jail

Jail Days 1,426 1,173 1,299 933 659 541 474 276 88 62 122 202 7,255 7,255

Paid Jail Days 1,426 1,173 1,299 933 659 541 474 276 88 62 122 202 7,255 7,255

Cost $ 61,318 $ 50,439 $ 55,857 $ 40,119 $ 28,337 $ 23,263 $ 20,382 $ 11,868 $ 3,784 $ 2,666 $ 5,246 $ 8,686 $ 311,965 $ 311,965

Rate $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00

Avg Pop 46.00 41.89 41.90 31.10 21.26 18.03 15.29 8.90 2.93 2.00 4.07 6.52 19.88

6GJ Harrison Co Jail

Jail Days 124 112 170 210 189 119 157 166 173 205 238 282 2,145 2,145

Paid Jail Days 124 112 170 210 189 119 157 166 173 205 238 282 2,145 2,145

Cost $ 4,712 $ 4,256 $ 6,460 $ 7,980 $ 7,182 $ 4,522 $ 5,966 $ 6,308 $ 6,574 $ 7,790 $ 9,044 $ 10,716 $ 81,510 $ 81,510

Rate $ 38.00 $ 38.00 $ 38.00 $ 38.00 $ 38.00 $ 38.00 $ 38.00 $ 38.00 $ 38.00 $ 38.00 $ 38.00 $ 38.00 $ 38.00

Avg Pop 4.00 4.00 5.48 7.00 6.10 3.97 5.06 5.35 5.77 6.61 7.93 9.10 5.88

6YR Denton Co Jail

Jail Days 1,572 1,377 1,459 1,168 1,227 1,186 1,200 1,128 1,087 1,039 1,072 1,019 14,534 14,534

Paid Jail Days 1,572 1,377 1,459 1,168 1,227 1,186 1,200 1,128 1,087 1,039 1,072 1,019 14,534 14,534

Cost $ 94,320 $ 82,620 $ 87,540 $ 70,080 $ 73,620 $ 71,160 $ 72,000 $ 67,680 $ 65,220 $ 62,340 $ 64,320 $ 61,140 $ 872,040 $ 872,040

Rate $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00

Avg Pop 50.71 49.18 47.06 38.93 39.58 39.53 38.71 36.39 36.23 33.52 35.73 32.87 39.82

6P8 Polk Co IAH Adult Detn Fac

Jail Days 613 568 589 526 417 471 543 674 696 750 719 796 7,362 7,362

Paid Jail Days 613 568 589 526 417 471 543 674 696 750 719 796 7,362 7,362

Cost $ 30,037 $ 27,832 $ 28,861 $ 25,774 $ 20,433 $ 23,079 $ 26,607 $ 33,026 $ 34,104 $ 36,750 $ 35,231 $ 39,004 $ 360,738 $ 360,738

Rate $ 49.00 $ 49.00 $ 49.00 $ 49.00 $ 49.00 $ 49.00 $ 49.00 $ 49.00 $ 49.00 $ 49.00 $ 49.00 $ 49.00 $ 49.00

Avg Pop 19.77 20.29 19.00 17.53 13.45 15.70 17.52 21.74 23.20 24.19 23.97 25.68 20.17

6N4 Rockwall Co Jail
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Jail Days 240 204 206 202 203 190 145 84 61 37 51 31 1,654 1,654

Paid Jail Days 240 204 206 202 203 190 145 84 61 37 51 31 1,654 1,654

Cost $ 15,600 $ 13,260 $ 13,390 $ 13,130 $ 13,195 $ 12,350 $ 9,425 $ 5,460 $ 3,965 $ 2,405 $ 3,315 $ 2,015 $ 107,510 $ 107,510

Rate $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00

Avg Pop 7.74 7.29 6.65 6.73 6.55 6.33 4.68 2.71 2.03 1.19 1.70 1.00 4.53

6DH Jefferson Co Corr Fac

Jail Days 3,038 2,681 2,901 3,708 4,106 3,623 3,690 3,832 3,561 3,480 3,362 3,716 41,698 41,698

Paid Jail Days 3,038 2,681 2,901 3,708 4,106 3,623 3,690 3,832 3,561 3,480 3,362 3,716 41,698 41,698

Cost $ 212,660 $ 187,670 $ 203,070 $ 259,560 $ 287,420 $ 253,610 $ 258,300 $ 268,240 $ 249,270 $ 243,600 $ 235,340 $ 260,120 $ 2,918,860 $ 2,918,860

Rate $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00

Avg Pop 98.00 95.75 93.58 123.60 132.45 120.77 119.03 123.61 118.70 112.26 112.07 119.87 114.24

6P1 Gregg Co Jail

Jail Days 2,836 2,679 2,815 2,956 3,089 2,938 3,104 3,165 3,126 2,934 3,075 3,312 36,029 36,029

Paid Jail Days 2,836 2,679 2,815 2,956 3,089 2,938 3,104 3,165 3,126 2,934 3,075 3,312 36,029 36,029

Cost $ 121,948 $ 115,197 $ 121,045 $ 127,108 $ 132,827 $ 126,334 $ 133,472 $ 136,095 $ 134,418 $ 126,162 $ 132,225 $ 142,416 $ 1,549,247 $ 1,549,247

Rate $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00

Avg Pop 91.48 95.68 90.81 98.53 99.65 97.93 100.13 102.10 104.20 94.65 102.50 106.84 98.71

6I8 Titus Co Jail

Jail Days 393 330 389 380 332 330 320 351 396 439 641 782 5,083 5,083

Paid Jail Days 393 330 389 380 332 330 320 351 396 439 641 782 5,083 5,083

Cost $ 17,685 $ 14,850 $ 17,505 $ 17,100 $ 14,940 $ 14,850 $ 14,400 $ 15,795 $ 17,820 $ 19,755 $ 28,845 $ 35,190 $ 228,735 $ 228,735

Rate $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00

Avg Pop 12.68 11.79 12.55 12.67 10.71 11.00 10.32 11.32 13.20 14.16 21.37 25.23 13.93

IGA Total

Jail Days 25,072 22,178 24,209 23,269 23,126 21,613 22,024 21,493 20,407 20,461 20,065 21,178 265,095 265,095

20,06523,269 22,02423,12625,072 20,46122,178 20,40721,613 21,17821,49324,209Paid Jail Days 265,095265,095

$ 1,347,620 $ 15,397,257$ 1,394,595 $ 1,349,258 $ 1,252,980 $ 1,162,641$ 1,458,829Cost $ 1,281,330$ 1,284,903 $ 1,189,919$ 1,187,776 $ 15,397,257$ 1,226,545$ 1,260,862

$ 58.08$ 57.91 $ 58.20$ 57.94 $ 57.92$ 58.19 $ 58.16 $ 57.94$ 58.34$ 57.61 $ 58.18Rate $ 58.34 $ 58.30

Avg Pop 720.43775.62 746.01 668.84693.31 660.03780.93792.08808.77 680.23710.45 683.17 726.30

CAP

6DV Smith Co Jail

Jail Days 386 361 391 414 513 447 515 594 547 486 481 514 5,649 5,649

Paid Jail Days 386 361 391 414 513 447 515 594 547 486 481 514 5,649 5,649

Cost $ 17,370 $ 16,245 $ 17,595 $ 18,630 $ 23,085 $ 20,115 $ 23,175 $ 26,730 $ 24,615 $ 21,870 $ 21,645 $ 23,130 $ 254,205 $ 254,205

Rate $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00
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Avg Pop 12.45 12.89 12.61 13.80 16.55 14.90 16.61 19.16 18.23 15.68 16.03 16.58 15.48

CAP Total

Jail Days 386 361 391 414 513 447 515 594 547 486 481 514 5,649 5,649

481414 515513386 486361 547447 514594391Paid Jail Days 5,6495,649

$ 18,630 $ 254,205$ 17,595 $ 23,085 $ 26,730 $ 21,645$ 17,370Cost $ 23,175$ 16,245 $ 21,870$ 24,615 $ 254,205$ 23,130$ 20,115

$ 45.00$ 45.00 $ 45.00$ 45.00 $ 45.00$ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00$ 45.00$ 45.00 $ 45.00Rate $ 45.00 $ 45.00

Avg Pop 14.9013.80 16.55 16.0319.16 15.6812.6112.8912.45 18.2316.61 16.58 15.48

MEDICAL

LOC Local Medical Facility

Jail Days 2 24 12 9 0 0 0 2 2 15 6 8 80 80

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.06 0.86 0.39 0.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.07 0.48 0.20 0.26 0.22

MEDICAL Total

Jail Days 2 24 12 9 0 0 0 2 2 15 6 8 80 80

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.000.30 0.00 0.200.06 0.480.390.860.06 0.070.00 0.26 0.22

78 (E/TX) Total

$ 1,279,710

$ 57.61$ 57.99

22,539

$ 1,366,250

801.45 770.01

22,539

$ 1,249,675

24,600

$ 57.85$ 57.86

$ 15,651,462

750.80

23,870

23,683

22,800

$ 1,184,286$ 1,211,789

$ 57.73

$ 1,412,190

Paid Jail Days

$ 1,304,505

$ 58.07

21,283 274,037

$ 58.05

686.55

22,269

25,458 20,947

$ 1,301,148

23,865 22,153

$ 57.41

20,546

24,845

$ 1,280,976

23,639

$ 15,651,462

718.33 714.62795.48

$ 1.00

Jail Days

0

Avg Pop

270,744

22,284

Cost

270,744

$ 1,476,199

$ 57.64

21,184 21,007

706.13732.96814.30830.79

22,722

20,95422,060

$ 1,212,390

22,087

274,037

Rate $ 57.94

25,755

742.80

$ 1,372,343

$ 57.88$ 57.69

700.23

Grand Total

742.80

$ 1,304,505

Paid Jail Days

$ 1,212,390

$ 57.73

21,283

$ 57.88

270,744

770.01

$ 57.86

25,458

732.96814.30

21,692

$ 57.41

22,722

$ 57.61

$ 1,211,789 $ 15,651,462

686.55

$ 57.69

718.33830.79 714.62

$ 1,366,250

$ 58.05Rate $ 57.81

23,865

20,54622,087

700.23

Jail Days 24,845 21,007

Avg Pop

$ 57.64

24,600

22,269

23,683

$ 15,651,462

750.80706.13

$ 57.94

$ 1,249,675

20,947

Cost

$ 58.07

22,284

$ 57.99

270,744

274,037

$ 57.85

$ 1,279,710

25,755

20,95422,060

$ 1,476,199

23,870

23,639

21,184

22,539

$ 1,184,286$ 1,280,976$ 1,372,343

22,800

795.48801.45

22,153

$ 1,301,148

274,037

22,539

$ 1,412,190
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